

Prince George's County Council

County Administration
Building
14741 Governor Oden
Bowie Drive
Upper Marlboro, Maryland
20772-3050

Report of the Standing Committee - Final Health, Education and Human Services Committee

Karen R. Toles, Chair Deni L. Taveras, Vice Chair Mel Franklin Andrea C. Harrison Todd M. Turner

Director ~ Sandra Eubanks Administrative Aide ~ Gloria Hall 301-952-4525

Tuesday, April 18, 2017

10:00 AM

Committee Hearing Room 2027

ORDER OF PROCEEDING

CALL TO ORDER

Present: 4 - Chair Karen Toles, Vice Chair Deni Taveras, Council

Member Andrea Harrison and Council Member Todd

Turner

Absent: 1 - Council Member Mel Franklin

BUDGET WORKSESSION

BU 2017-13 Prince George's County Memorial Library System

This Budget Item was Budget discussion held; no votes taken

LEGISLATION

CB-020-2017 AN ACT CONCERNING EXCEPTIONS TO SMOKING BAN IN EATING

AND DRINKING ESTABLISHMENTS for the purpose of creating exceptions

to the smoking ban in eating and drinking establishments.

Sponsor(s): Harrison and Turner

A motion was made by Council Member Turner, seconded by Council Member Harrison, that this Council Bill be Favorably reported out with amendments to the County Council. The motion carried by the following

vote:

Aye: 4 - Toles, Taveras, Harrison and Turner

Absent: 1 - Franklin

Other Council Members Present:

Dannielle Glaros

Others Present:

Sandra Eubanks, HEHS Committe Director Shellie Ferguson, Administrative Aide Edwin Brown, Administrative Assistant Leroy Maddox, Jr., Legislative Officer Turkessa Green, Assistant County Auditor **Inez Claggett, Auditor** Amber Hendricks, Office of Management and Budget LaKeecia Allen, Office of Management and Budget Debra Bice, Office of Management and Budget Kathleen Teaze, Memorial Library Dereje Salehudres, Memorial Library Michael Gannon, Memorial Library William Edelen, Department of Permitting, Inspections and Enforcement Ruby Sherrod, Department of Permitting, Inspections and Enforcement Mike Farahani, Department of Permitting, Inspections and Enforcement Susan Thweatt, Health Department

ADJOURN